
Yorkmead Primary School 

Friday 19th April 2024  

Dear Parents and Carers, 

Welcome to the end of a busy week in school. It was lovely to see parents in assembly this 

morning sharing in their children’s success.  

Tuesday 16th April was National Offer day for children starting Reception in September! This is 

always an exciting time of year as we get to prepare for their educational journey with us. 

Nursery parents, induction information will be sent to you soon.  

Reception and Yr6 had their height and weight measured on Wednesday, any absent children 

will be measured upon the return of our the school nurse team in May.  

This week myself and members of SLT have been in contact with parents whose children have 

not been completing homework or their reading logs. Please ensure your child completes these 

as they are an essential part of their learning experience.  

For those children who regularly attend homework club with Mr Neale-Crane, he reports that it 

is having a positive impact on their independence and they are successfully completing all of 

their homework. Well done and keep it up!  

If you need any help or support,  contact the school office who will pass your message onto 

us.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Best wishes.  

Mr Newman-Smith  

 

 

 

 

 

Workers of the week: 

Year One Maya (1 Sussex) & Omar (1 Cornwall). 

Year Two  Tiarni (2 Kent) & Yahya (2 Cumbria). 

Year Three Leah (3 Gwynedd) & Fazal (3 Essex). 

Year Four Nusayba (4 Dorset) & Sara B (4 Scottish Highlands). 

Year Five Miroslav (5 Suffolk) & Rizwan (5 Derby). 

Year Six Shahzaib (6 Northumberland) & Aseel (6 County Antrim). 
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Well done Year Three! 

Whole school attendance this week: 86.5%  

Reception  Year Two  Year Three Year Four  Year Five Year Six  Year One 

84.4% 88.5% 90% 86.4% 84.5% 88.3% 83.1% 

School Trip Cancellation 

Unfortunately due to school being used as a polling station on 

Thursday 2nd May, the Y3 trip to Cross Hands Quarry has been                    

cancelled.  

All refunds are being processed today.  

Term Dates 

Ensure you check the term dates carefully, as school will be closed to children on                      

Monday 22nd July for staff training. This means, the children’s last day of the academic 

year is Friday 19th July.  

Date: Event: 

    

Thursday 2nd May School closed – polling station. 
  

Friday 3rd May Y1 visit to the Eco Park. 
  

Monday 13th May 

to 

Thursday 16th May 

  

Y6 SATS 

Wednesday 22nd May Y2 visit to Creswell Craggs. 
  

Friday 24th May End of half term. 
  

    

Monday 3rd June School starts. 
  



Term Dates 

Monday 4th September 2023 – Inset day.  

Tuesday 5th September 2023 – Inset day. 

Term starts: Wednesday 6th September 2023 – Friday 27th October 2023 

Half term. 

Term starts: Monday 6th November 2023 – Friday 22nd December 2023 

End of term.  

 

Monday 8th January 2024 – Inset day. 

Term starts: Tuesday 9th January 2024 – Friday 9th February 2024 

Half term. 

Tuesday 5th March 2024 – Inset day. 

Term starts: Monday 19th February 2024 – Friday 22nd March 2024 

End of term. 

 

Term starts: Monday 8th April 2024 – Friday 24th May 2024. 

 Thursday 2nd May – School closed. 

Half term. 

Term starts: Monday 3rd June 2024 – Friday 19th July 2024. 

Monday 22nd July 2024 – Inset day. 

 

 

End of year.  


